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STAGE

0.0 0.0 START: east on 160th Ave @ intersection with Washington St
1.2 1.2 - 160th Ave/SR-7 at intersection with SR-7
8.6 7.4 L Exit left (N) at second roundabout onto US-85

12.6 4.0 R CR-8 (E)
20.4 7.8 L West Frontage Rd of I-76 (NE)
22.9 2.5 R SR-52 (E) across I-76 to Hudson
23.2 0.3 VL Hudson Dr (NE) [becomes East Frontage Rd of I-76, Old US-6]
30.5 7.3 L Market St (N) in Keenesburg
30.7 0.2 U CHECKPOINT 1 (store on left just before I-76)  TURN AROUND
30.9 0.2 R Old US-6 (SW) to Hudson
38.2 7.3 R Main St (W) then northwest across I-76 on SR-52
38.5 0.3 L West Frontage Rd of I-76 (SW)
41.0 2.5 R CR-8 (W)
48.2 7.2 L CR-27 (S)
49.2 1.0 R CR-6 (W)
56.2 7.0 L CR-13 (S)
59.2 3.0 R SR-7 (W)
60.4 1.2 L to stay on 160th Ave after SR-7 bends to the right
61.2 0.8 FINISH: cross Washington Street

Rocky Mountain Cycling Club
April 12, 2009

RMCC 1-2-3: 100K
CUMULATIVE TURN


